Rohde & Schwarz Products: CMU200, CMU-K64
How to do Measurements according to TS 34.121
in presence of the HS-DPCCH
with the R&S® CMU200
Application Note 1CM62
With the extension of the 3GPP FDD system to include HSDPA, the HS-DPCCH has been added as a new
code channel in the uplink. This Application Note describes the transmitter measurements provided by the
CMU200 to perform the transmitter measurements defined in TS 34.121 in presence of the HS-DPCCH.

[4]  CMU Operating Manual; Software Options CMU-K61/.../-K69, 1115.4962.12-08, Rohde &
Schwarz
10 Ordering Information
R&S® CMU200 UNIVERSAL RADIO COMMUNICATION TESTER 1100.0008.02
R&S® CMU-B21 HW  OPTION  FOR  CMU200:  UNIVERSAL  SIGNALLING  UNIT
(3GPP CAPABLE)
1100.5200.14
R&S® CMU-B56 HW OPTION FOR CMU200: 3GPP SIGNALLING UNIT FOR CMU-
B21/VAR14
1150.1850.14
R&S® CMU-B68 HW-OPTION FOR CMU200 LAYER1-BOARD (3GPP/FDD, DL+UL) 1149.9809.02
R&S® CMU-PK60 SW OPTION FOR CMU200: WCDMA-SIG.: 3GPP/FDD/UE,TX-
TEST GENERATOR, BAND 1+2+3+4+5+6
1159.3355.02
R&S® CMU-K64 SW-OPTION FOR CMU200: HSDPA 3GPP/FDD/UE, REL.5 1157.3970.02
R&S® CRT-Z3 3G UICC/USIM TEST CARD TEST SIM CARD FOR UMTS 1139.1005.02
1CM62 20 Rohde & Schwarz
ROHDE & SCHWARZ GmbH & Co. KG . Mühldorfstraße 15 . D-81671 München . Postfach 80 14 69 . D-81614 München .
Telephone +49 89 4129 -0 .  Fax +49 89 4129 -13777 .  Internet:  http://www.rohde-schwarz.com